TISSINGTON AND LEA HALL PARISH COUNCIL

Clerk to the Council: Mrs Brenda Kirkham
7 Ashes Lane, Fenny Bentley, Ashbourne, Derbyshire DE6 1LD
Tel: 07916 298107 - Email: tissingtonclerk@gmail.com
Website: tissingtonandleahallparishcouncil.weebly.com
Facebook: Tissington and Lea Hall Parish Council

3 December 2019

To: The Chairman and Members of Tissington and Lea Hall Parish Council

Dear Councillors

You are summoned to attend the Parish Council meeting of Tissington and Lea Hall Parish Council to be held at **Tissington Village Hall on Monday 9 December 2019 at 7.30 pm**.

Brenda Kirkham

Clerk to the Council

AGENDA

- 1. Welcome and apologies for absence
- 2. Minutes of meeting held on approval of the minutes of the last meeting held on the 7 October 2019
- 3. General Business:
 - a) Cattle Grid broken (Bent lane)
 - b) Flooding on the Village Street
 - c) Flooding outside Church House
- 4. Financial Report & Administration:
 - a) Precept/budget for 2020/21
 - b) Financial Statement
 - c) Signing of bank forms
 - d) Clerk's Contract
 - e) Publication of Minutes
 - f) Website
 - g) Circulation of Information
- 5. Planning Applications:
- 6. Village Highways/Tissington Estate business:
 - a) Date for Church Fete 2020
 - 7. Date of Next Meeting Monday 10 February 2020 at 7.30 pm in the Village Hall